

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 267 OF 2019**  
**IN**  
**FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 25350 OF 2019**

**AND**  
**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 268 OF 2019**

The State of Maharashtra  
(Through the Deputy Collector  
(Land Acquisition)

...Applicant/Appellant

V/s.

Bhargav P. Gharat and ors.

...Respondents.

Mr. A.R. Patil, AGP for the State/Applicant.

**CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.**  
**DATE : 03.02.2022.**

**P.C. :**

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 29.03.2022.

**[N.R.BORKAR, J.]**